## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 31-71

WHEREAS, the American Medical Students Association has requested that representatives of the Association be allowed to live in the Gu Vo and Pisinemo Districts until August 27, 1971, with the purpose of observing the life patterns of those Districts, and

WHEREAS, Dr. and Mrs. Howard Romo are the Association's representatives who wish to study in the Gu Vo District; and Helen Murphy, nurse, and Tim Gabish are the representatives who wish to study in the Pisinemo District, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of The Papago Tribe to approve this study as the two groups will submit, at the termination of observation, reports to The Papago Council recommending needed medical services,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that representatives of the American Medical Students Association are hereby authorized to enter the Districts of Gu Vo and Pisinemo for the purposes of observing life patterns and recommending needed medical services to The Papago Council.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 2nd day of July, 1971, with a vote of 19 for, -0- against, -0- not voting, and 3 absent, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

BETSY J. HENDRICKS, SECRETARY

OSEPH M. LUCERO. SUPERINTENDENT

The Papago Agency

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

3y:/

AUGUSTINE B. LOPEZ CHAIRMAN

ADDDOUED.

OVED:

721,1971